Programme for minorities to Government of Jharkhand for Simdega District. 

In continuation to this Ministry's sanction letter of even number dated 30.09.2013 for the 
release of 2' installment, I am directed to convey the sanction of the President for release of an 
amount of Rs.1,27,65,000/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Seven lakh Sixty Five Thousand only) 
as 2 nd  installment for the year 2016-17 to the Govt. of Jharkhand for implementing the scheme 
"Multi Sectoral Development Programme for minorities" for Simdega district as per the details 
enclosed at Annexure -I. The non-recurring grant may be released to the Govt.